Effective Dates - September, 2021

9/6/2021
Underground Utility Damage

Enforcement Board

Underground Utility Damage
Enforcement Board

Underground Utility Damage
Enforcement Board

Underground Utility Damage
Enforcement Board

9/12/2021

Agriculture

9/22/2021

Labor and Workforce Development

Labor and Workforce Development

Monday, August 30, 2021

1230-01-01

1230-01-02

1230-01-03

1230-01-04

0080-06-09

0800-02-18

0800-02-26

Definitions

1230-01-01-.01

Definitions

Rules and Regulations of Practice and Procedure

1230-01-02-.01
1230-01-02-.03
1230-01-02-.04
1230-01-02-.05
1230-01-02-.06
1230-01-02-.07
1230-01-02-.08
1230-01-02-.09
1230-01-02-.10

Complaint of Alleged Violations of the Act
Investigations

Authorized Actions by Investigative Staff
Guidelines for Application of Penalties
Representation by Counsel

Proceedings Before a Hearing Officer
Notice of Hearing

Ex Parte Communications

Conflicts of Interest

Regulations for Utility Location and Excavation

1230-01-03-.01
1230-01-03-.02
1230-01-03-.03

White Lining Standards
Marking Standards
Exercise of Reasonable Care in Excavation Practices

Rules and Regulations on Public Access to Meetings and Records

1230-01-04-.01
1230-01-04-.02
1230-01-04-.03

Public Records Requests
Public Access to Meetings
Public Comments

Firewood Quarantine

0080-06-09-.01
0080-06-09-.02
0080-06-09-.03
0080-06-09-.04
0080-06-09-.05
0080-06-09-.06
0080-06-09-.07
0080-06-09-.08

Declaration of Quarantine

Definitions

Quarantine Areas

Conditions for Movement of Regulated Articles
Labeling

Inspections

Violations

Stop Movement Orders

Medical Fee Schedule

0800-02-18-.01

0800-02-18-.02
0800-02-18-.04
0800-02-18-.06
0800-02-18-.09

Medicare-Basis for System, Applicability, Effective Date and

Coding References

General Information and Instructions for Use
Surgery Guidelines

Injections Guidelines

Outpatient Physical, Speech, and Occupational Therapy

Guidelines

Electronic Medical Billing for Workers' Compensation

0800-02-26-.03
0800-02-26-.05
0800-02-26-.06

0800-02-26-.09

Formats for Electronic Medical Bill Processing

Electronic Medical Billing, Reimbursement, and Documentation

Employer, Insurance Carrier, Managed Care Organization, or
Agents' Receipt of Medical Bills from Health Care Providers

Compliance and Penalty
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9/23/2021

Agriculture

Agriculture

Agriculture

Agriculture

Monday, August 30, 2021

0080-05-02

0080-05-04

0080-06-10

0080-06-11

Burley Tobacco Co-Mingling Regulations

0080-05-02-.01
0080-05-02-.02
0080-05-02-.03

General
Division of Marketing Season
Reporting of Market Information

Egg Rules and Regulations

0080-05-04-.01
0080-05-04-.02
0080-05-04-.03
0080-05-04-.04
0080-05-04-.05

0080-05-04-.06
0080-05-04-.07
0080-05-04-.08
0080-05-04-.09
0080-05-04-.10
0080-05-04-.11
0080-05-04-.12
0080-05-04-.13
0080-05-04-.14
0080-05-04-.15
0080-05-04-.16
0080-05-04-.17

0080-05-04-.18
0080-05-04-.19
0080-05-04-.20
0080-05-04-.21

Definition of Unfit for Human Food
Inedible Eggs

Definition of the Word Dealer
Labeling and Dating

Refrigeration of Eggs in Retail Markets which are not Produced
and Marketed Under the Tennessee Fancy Fresh Egg Marketing
Program

Authority to Make Inspections

Definition of a Place of Business

Egg Candler or Grader

Issuance of Egg Licenses

Copy of Invoice to be Furnished to Department of Agriculture
Sanitary Conditions for Handling of Eggs
Eggs Offered for Sale at Retail
Out-of-State Trading and Trafficking
Labeling

False or Misleading Statements etc.
Candling and Grading

General Requirements for Building and Plant Facilities for Grading
and Packing of Eggs

Tennessee Standards, Grades and Weight Classes for Shell Eggs
General Quality Factors

Determining the Interior Quality by the Breakout Method

Sanitary Requirements for Egg Products Operation

Emerald Ash Borer Quarantine

0080-06-10-.01
0080-06-10-.02
0080-06-10-.03
0080-06-10-.04
0080-06-10-.05

0080-06-10-.06
0080-06-10-.07
0080-06-10-.08
0080-06-10-.09
0080-06-10-.10

Establishment and Purpose of Quarantine
Definitions

Regulated Articles

Quarantined Areas

Conditions Governing the Movement of Regulated Articles from
Quarantined Areas

Issuance and Cancellation of Certificates

Compliance Agreements and Cancellation

Assembly and Inspection of Regulated Articles

Attachment and Disposition of Certificates and Limited Permits
Penalties

Thousand Cankers Disease Quarantine

0080-06-11-.01
0080-06-11-.02
0080-06-11-.03
0080-06-11-.04
0080-06-11-.05
0080-06-11-.06
0080-06-11-.07
0080-06-11-.08
0080-06-11-.09
0080-06-11-.10
0080-06-11-.11

0080-06-11-.12

Establishment and Purpose of Quarantine

Definitions

Regulated Articles

Quarantine Areas

Repealed

Movement of Regulated Articles from Quarantined Areas
Repealed

Issuance and Cancellation of Certificates

Compliance Agreements and Cancellation

Assembly and Inspection of Regulated Articles

Attachment and Disposition of Certificates and Limited Movement
Permits

Prohibited Entry into Tennessee
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Agriculture

Agriculture

9/26/2021

Labor and Workforce Development

9/27/2021

Finance and Administration

Finance and Administration

9/28/2021

Agriculture

Agriculture

Monday, August 30, 2021

0080-06-20

0080-06-28

0800-02-17

1200-13-13

1200-13-14

0080-03-01

0080-03-02

0080-06-11-.13

Penalties

Common Pine Shoot Beetle (Exterior Quarantine)

0080-06-20-.01
0080-06-20-.02
0080-06-20-.03
0080-06-20-.04
0080-06-20-.05
0080-06-20-.06
0080-06-20-.07
0080-06-20-.08
0080-06-20-.09
0080-06-20-.10
0080-06-20-.11
0080-06-20-.12

Hemp

0080-06-28-.01
0080-06-28-.02
0080-06-28-.03
0080-06-28-.04
0080-06-28-.05
0080-06-28-.06
0080-06-28-.07

Determination of Problem and Establishment of Quarantine
Definitions

Regulated Areas

Regulated Articles

Certificates and Permits Required

Attachment of Certificates and/or Permits

Conditions Governing Issuance of Certificates and Permits
Protecting Certified Articles

Conditions of Movement of Regulated Articles

Exempt Articles

Compliance Agreement

Inspection and Disposal

Scope

Definitions

License Application and Fees
USDA Reports

Movement Permits

Sampling and Inspections
Violations

Rules for Medical Payments

0800-02-17-.01
0800-02-17-.03
0800-02-17-.05

0800-02-17-.06
0800-02-17-.09

0800-02-17-.10
0800-02-17-.15

0800-02-17-.25

TennCare Medicaid

1200-13-13-.01
1200-13-13-.15

Purpose and Scope
Definitions

Procedure Codes, Adoption of the CMS Medicare Procedures,
Guidelines and Amounts

Procedures for Which Codes or Values Are Not Listed

Independent Medical Examination to Evaluate Medical Aspects of
a Case

Payment

Medical Report of Initial Visit and Progress Reports for Other than
In-Patient Hospital Care

Impairment Ratings-Evaluations and in Medical Records

Definitions
BESMART

TennCare Standard

1200-13-14-.01
1200-13-14-.15

Definitions
BESMART

Regulations Governing Frozen Desserts

0080-03-01-.01
0080-03-01-.02
0080-03-01-.03

Grade “A” Pasteurized Milk Ordinance
Adulterated Milk

Uniform Code System for the Identification of Dairy and Trade
Products.

Regulations Governing Fluid Milk and Fluid Milk Products

0080-03-02-.01
0080-03-02-.02
0080-03-02-.03

Definitions
Adulterated or Misbranded Milk or Milk Products
Permits
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Agriculture

Agriculture

Safety and Homeland Security

Monday, August 30, 2021

0080-03-03

0080-03-04

1340-01-13

0080-03-02-.04
0080-03-02-.05
0080-03-02-.06
0080-03-02-.07
0080-03-02-.08
0080-03-02-.09

0080-03-02-.10
0080-03-02-.11
0080-03-02-.12
0080-03-02-.13

0080-03-02-.14
0080-03-02-.15
0080-03-02-.16
0080-03-02-.17
0080-03-02-.18

Labeling

Inspection of Dairy Farms and Dairy Products Plants

The Examination of Milk and Milk Products

Standards for Milk and Milk Products

Sanitation Requirements for Grade A Raw Milk for Pasteurization

Sanitation Requirements for Grade A Pasteurized Milk and Milk
Products

Animal Health
Milk and Milk Products which may be Sold
Transferring; Delivery Containers; Cooling

Milk and Milk Products From Points Beyond the Limits of Routine
Inspection

Future Dairy Farms and Milk Products Plants
Personnel Health

Procedure when Infection is Suspected

Bulk Milk Dispensers

Enforcement

Regulations Governing Raw Milk for Manufacturing Purposes and
Manufacturing Milk Products Plants

0080-03-03-.01
0080-03-03-.02
0080-03-03-.03
0080-03-03-.04
0080-03-03-.05

Definitions

Quality Requirements for Milk for Manufacturing Purposes
Farm Requirements for Milk Manufacturing

Requirements for Licensed Dairy Plants

Administrative Procedures

Regulations Governing Farm Bulk Milk Tank Trucks, Method of Determining
Butterfat, and Uniform Code System for Identification of Plants

0080-03-04-.01
0080-03-04-.02

0080-03-04-.03

Farm Bulk Milk Tank and Bulk Milk Tank Trucks

Method of Determining the Butter-fat of Milk or Cream When Being
Sold on Butterfat Basis

Uniform Code System for the Identification of Dairy and/or Trade
Products Plants

Classified and Commercial Drivers Licenses and Temporary Driver Licenses

1340-01-13-.25

Commercial Entry Level Driver Training Requirements
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