Effective Dates - September, 2021

9/6/2021

Underground Utility Damage Enforcement Board	1230-01-01	Definitions	
		1230-01-0101	Definitions
Underground Utility Damage Enforcement Board	1230-01-02	Rules and Regulations of Practice and Procedure	
		1230-01-0201	Complaint of Alleged Violations of the Act
		1230-01-0203	Investigations
		1230-01-0204	Authorized Actions by Investigative Staff
		1230-01-0205	Guidelines for Application of Penalties
		1230-01-0206	Representation by Counsel
		1230-01-0207	Proceedings Before a Hearing Officer
		1230-01-0208	Notice of Hearing
		1230-01-0209	Ex Parte Communications
		1230-01-0210	Conflicts of Interest
Underground Utility Damage Enforcement Board	1230-01-03	Regulations for Utility Location and Excavation	
		1230-01-0301	White Lining Standards
		1230-01-0302	Marking Standards
		1230-01-0303	Exercise of Reasonable Care in Excavation Practices
Underground Utility Damage Enforcement Board	1230-01-04	Rules and Regulations on Public Access to Meetings and Records	
		1230-01-0401	Public Records Requests
		1230-01-0402	Public Access to Meetings
		1230-01-0403	Public Comments
9/12/2021			
Agriculture	0080-06-09	Firewood Quarantine	
		0080-06-0901	Declaration of Quarantine
		0080-06-0902	Definitions
		0080-06-0903	Quarantine Areas
		0080-06-0904	Conditions for Movement of Regulated Articles
		0080-06-0905	Labeling
		0080-06-0906	Inspections
		0080-06-0907	Violations
		0080-06-0908	Stop Movement Orders
9/22/2021			
Labor and Workforce Development	ce Development 0800-02-18 Medical F		edule
		0800-02-1801	Medicare-Basis for System, Applicability, Effective Date and Coding References
		0800-02-1802	General Information and Instructions for Use
		0800-02-1804	Surgery Guidelines
		0800-02-1806	Injections Guidelines
		0800-02-1809	Outpatient Physical, Speech, and Occupational Therapy Guidelines
Labor and Workforce Development	0800-02-26	Electronic Medica	al Billing for Workers' Compensation
		0800-02-2603	Formats for Electronic Medical Bill Processing
		0800-02-2605	Electronic Medical Billing, Reimbursement, and Documentation
		0800-02-2606	Employer, Insurance Carrier, Managed Care Organization, or Agents' Receipt of Medical Bills from Health Care Providers
		0800-02-2609	Compliance and Penalty
			David of

Monday, August 30, 2021 Page 1 of 4

Agriculture	0080-05-02	Burley Tobacco Co	o-Mingling Regulations
		0080-05-0201	General
		0080-05-0202	Division of Marketing Season
		0080-05-0203	Reporting of Market Information
Agriculture	0080-05-04	Egg Rules and Re	, · · ·
		0080-05-0401	Definition of Unfit for Human Food
		0080-05-0402	Inedible Eggs
		0080-05-0403	Definition of the Word Dealer
		0080-05-0404	Labeling and Dating
		0080-05-0405	Refrigeration of Eggs in Retail Markets which are not Produced and Marketed Under the Tennessee Fancy Fresh Egg Marketing Program
		0080-05-0406	Authority to Make Inspections
		0080-05-0407	Definition of a Place of Business
		0080-05-0408	Egg Candler or Grader
		0080-05-0409	Issuance of Egg Licenses
		0080-05-0410	Copy of Invoice to be Furnished to Department of Agriculture
		0080-05-0411	Sanitary Conditions for Handling of Eggs
		0080-05-0412	Eggs Offered for Sale at Retail
		0080-05-0413	Out-of-State Trading and Trafficking
		0080-05-0414	Labeling
		0080-05-0415	False or Misleading Statements etc.
		0080-05-0416	Candling and Grading
		0080-05-0417	General Requirements for Building and Plant Facilities for Grading and Packing of Eggs
		0080-05-0418	Tennessee Standards, Grades and Weight Classes for Shell Eggs
		0080-05-0419	General Quality Factors
		0080-05-0420	Determining the Interior Quality by the Breakout Method
		0080-05-0421	Sanitary Requirements for Egg Products Operation
Agriculture	0080-06-10	Emerald Ash Bore	r Quarantine
		0080-06-1001	Establishment and Purpose of Quarantine
		0080-06-1002	Definitions
		0080-06-1003	Regulated Articles
		0080-06-1004	Quarantined Areas
		0080-06-1005	Conditions Governing the Movement of Regulated Articles from Quarantined Areas
		0080-06-1006	Issuance and Cancellation of Certificates
		0080-06-1007	Compliance Agreements and Cancellation
		0080-06-1008	Assembly and Inspection of Regulated Articles
		0080-06-1009	Attachment and Disposition of Certificates and Limited Permits
		0080-06-1010	Penalties
Agriculture	0080-06-11		s Disease Quarantine
		0080-06-1101	Establishment and Purpose of Quarantine
		0080-06-1102	Definitions
		0080-06-1103	Regulated Articles
		0080-06-1104	Quarantine Areas
		0080-06-1105	Repealed
		0080-06-1106	Movement of Regulated Articles from Quarantined Areas
		0080-06-1107	Repealed
		0080-06-1108 0080-06-1109	Issuance and Cancellation of Certificates Compliance Agreements and Cancellation
		0080-06-1109	Compliance Agreements and Cancellation Assembly and Inspection of Pagulated Articles
		0080-06-1111	Assembly and Inspection of Regulated Articles Attachment and Disposition of Certificates and Limited Movement
			Attachment and Disposition of Certificates and Limited Movement Permits
		0080-06-1112	Prohibited Entry into Tennessee
Monday, August 30, 2021			Page 2 of 4

Monday, August 30, 2021 Page 2 of 4

		0000-00-1113	Penallies
Agriculture	0080-06-20	Common Pine She	oot Beetle (Exterior Quarantine)
		0080-06-2001	Determination of Problem and Establishment of Quarantine
		0080-06-2002	Definitions
		0080-06-2003	Regulated Areas
		0080-06-2004	Regulated Articles
		0080-06-2005	Certificates and Permits Required
		0080-06-2006	Attachment of Certificates and/or Permits
		0080-06-2007	Conditions Governing Issuance of Certificates and Permits
		0080-06-2008	Protecting Certified Articles
		0080-06-2009	Conditions of Movement of Regulated Articles
		0080-06-2010	Exempt Articles
		0080-06-2011	Compliance Agreement
		0080-06-2012	Inspection and Disposal
Agriculture	0080-06-28	Hemp	
		0080-06-2801	Scope
		0080-06-2802	Definitions
		0080-06-2803	License Application and Fees
		0080-06-2804	USDA Reports
		0080-06-2805	Movement Permits
		0080-06-2806	Sampling and Inspections
		0080-06-2807	Violations
9/26/2021			
Labor and Workforce Development	<u>0800-02-17</u>	Rules for Medical	Payments
		0800-02-1701	Purpose and Scope
		0800-02-1703	Definitions
		0800-02-1705	Procedure Codes, Adoption of the CMS Medicare Procedures, Guidelines and Amounts
		0800-02-1706	Procedures for Which Codes or Values Are Not Listed
		0800-02-1709	Independent Medical Examination to Evaluate Medical Aspects of a Case
		0800-02-1710	Payment
		0800-02-1715	Medical Report of Initial Visit and Progress Reports for Other than In-Patient Hospital Care
		0800-02-1725	Impairment Ratings-Evaluations and in Medical Records
9/27/2021			
Finance and Administration	1200-13-13	TennCare Medica	id
i mance and Administration	1200-13-13	1200-13-1301	
		1200-13-1301	Definitions
	1000 10 11		BESMART .
Finance and Administration	<u>1200-13-14</u>	TennCare Standa	ra
		1200-13-1401	Definitions
		1200-13-1415	BESMART
9/28/2021			
Agricultura	0000 03 04	Degulations Cava	raing France Decearts
Agriculture	0080-03-01	-	rning Frozen Desserts
		0080-03-0101	Grade "A" Pasteurized Milk Ordinance
		0080-03-0102	Adulterated Milk
		0080-03-0103	Uniform Code System for the Identification of Dairy and Trade Products.
Agriculture	0080-03-02	Regulations Gove	rning Fluid Milk and Fluid Milk Products
		0080-03-0201	Definitions
		0080-03-0202	Adulterated or Misbranded Milk or Milk Products
		0080-03-0203	Permits

0080-06-11-.13

Penalties

Monday, August 30, 2021 Page 3 of 4

		0000 00 00 04	
		0080-03-0204	Labeling
		0080-03-0205	Inspection of Dairy Farms and Dairy Products Plants
		0080-03-0206	The Examination of Milk and Milk Products
		0080-03-0207	Standards for Milk and Milk Products
		0080-03-0208	Sanitation Requirements for Grade A Raw Milk for Pasteurization
		0080-03-0209	Sanitation Requirements for Grade A Pasteurized Milk and Milk Products
		0080-03-0210	Animal Health
		0080-03-0211	Milk and Milk Products which may be Sold
		0080-03-0212	Transferring; Delivery Containers; Cooling
		0080-03-0213	Milk and Milk Products From Points Beyond the Limits of Routine Inspection
		0080-03-0214	Future Dairy Farms and Milk Products Plants
		0080-03-0215	Personnel Health
		0080-03-0216	Procedure when Infection is Suspected
		0080-03-0217	Bulk Milk Dispensers
		0080-03-0218	Enforcement
Agriculture	0080-03-03	Regulations Gover Manufacturing Milk	rning Raw Milk for Manufacturing Purposes and Products Plants
		0080-03-0301	Definitions
		0080-03-0302	Quality Requirements for Milk for Manufacturing Purposes
		0080-03-0303	Farm Requirements for Milk Manufacturing
		0080-03-0304	Requirements for Licensed Dairy Plants
		0080-03-0305	Administrative Procedures
Agriculture	0080-03-04		rning Farm Bulk Milk Tank Trucks, Method of Determining orm Code System for Identification of Plants
		0080-03-0401	Farm Bulk Milk Tank and Bulk Milk Tank Trucks
		0080-03-0402	Method of Determining the Butter-fat of Milk or Cream When Being Sold on Butterfat Basis
		0080-03-0403	Uniform Code System for the Identification of Dairy and/or Trade Products Plants
Safety and Homeland Security	<u>1340-01-13</u>	Classified and Con	nmercial Drivers Licenses and Temporary Driver Licenses
		1340-01-1325	Commercial Entry Level Driver Training Requirements

Monday, August 30, 2021 Page 4 of 4